

July 1, 2015 Via Overnight Delivery



JUL 02 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Mr. Brent Kirtley, Tariff Branch Manager Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Transfer of Customers of Impact Telecom, Inc. and Americatel Corporation to Matrix Telecom, Inc.

Dear Mr. Kirtley:

Enclosed for filing please find this letter submitted on behalf of Impact Telecom, Inc. and Americatel Corporation d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel d/b/a Ametex d/b/a Startec ("Americatel") notifying the Commission that the transfer of their customers to Matrix Telecom, Inc. has been officially completed and the internal restructuring of the companies, filed with the Commission in their December 12, 2014 notification, has been finalized as of December 30, 2014. Americatel states that the aforementioned customers are now being served by Matrix Telecom, Inc. Based upon the transfer and internal restructuring, Impact and Americatel will no longer file any reports with the Commission, has ceased to operate in the State and hereby requests cancellation of their Certificates of Authority.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3001 or via email to tforte@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely

Thomas M. Forte Consultant to Matrix Telecom, Inc.

cc: Alex Valencia - Matrix file: Matrix - Kentucky - Other tms: KYx1401a

Enclosures

TF/bc





Judith A. Riley, J.D.

November 17, 2009

Impact Telecom, Inc. November 17, 2009

5909 Northwest Expressway, Suite 101 Oklahoma City, OK 73132

RECEIVED

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40602

NOV 19 2009 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Application for authority to operate as an Interexchange Carrier (Wholesale) Impact Telecom, Inc.

Impact Telecom, Inc. respectfully hereby submits the following information in accordance with the provisions of Administrative Case Nos. 359 and 370.

1. The name, street address, telephone number and fax number of the Utility.

Impact Telecom, Inc. 9250 E. Costilla Avenue, Ste. 400 Greenwood Village, CO 80112 Ph: (303) 779-5700 Fax: (303) 779-0500

2. A Copy of the company's Articles of Incorporation are attached as **Exhibit "A"**; and a copy of the Kentucky Certificate of Authority is attached as **Exhibit "B"**.

3. Name, street address, telephone number and fax number of the responsible contact person for customer complaints and regulatory issues:

Customer Complaints Bob Beaty Impact Telecom, Inc. 9250 E. Costilla Avenue, Ste. 400 Greenwood Village, CO 80112 Ph: (303) 779-5700 Fax: (303) 779-0500



Regulatory Issues Bob Beaty Impact Telecom, Inc. 9250 E. Costilla Avenue, Ste. 400 Greenwood Village, CO 80112 Ph: (303) 779-5700 Fax: (303) 779-0500

cc: Judith A. Riley Telecom Professionals, Inc. 5909 NW Expressway, Suite 101 Oklahoma City, OK 73132 Ph: (405) 755-8177 Fax: (405) 755-8377

- 4. A notarized Verification by an officer is attached as **Exhibit "C."** Included in the Verification is a Statement of Impact Telecom stating that Impact has not provided or collected for intrastate service in Kentucky prior to filing the notice of intent is attached as **Exhibit "C"**.
- 5. Impact Telecom does not seek authority to provide operator assisted services to traffic aggregators as defined in Administrative Case No. 330.
- 6. No proposed tariff is attached as Impact Telecom does not intend to offer Basic Services as defined by KRS 278.541 at this time. Impact Telecom will provide "nonbasic service" only as non-facilities based, wholesale (carrier-to-carrier), IXC provider only. All services and rates will be provided on an individual contract basis only.

Respectfully submitted this _____ day of ______ . 2009.

By: Judith A. Riley, Regulatory Consultant Telecom Professionals, Inc.

Judith A. Riley Telecom Professionals, Inc. 5909 NW Expressway, Ste. 101 Oklahoma City, OK 73132 Ph: (405) 755-8171 Fax: (405) 755-8377 jriley@telecompliance.net

